	10/536
09-20-20	05 JO14 Head POTITIO 25 MAY
09-20-20 (REV. 6-93) 10308556	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE CR SHEET
To the Honorable Commissi	Our Docket No.: <u>15093NP</u> oner of Patents and Trademarks: original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies) and execution date Lawson Research Institute	e: 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Individual Name: and/or
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	d? Company Name: Fralex Therapeutics Inc. Street Address: C/O Nuc. Med. Dept.,
 Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger 	rm. C522, St. Joseph's Health Centre, 268 Grosvenor Street city: London, Ontario
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	State: Canada Zip: N6A 4V2 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YesNo
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new Title: PORTABLE ELECTROTHERAPY DEVICE A. Patent Application No.(s) 	<pre>y application, the execution date of the application is:</pre>
	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> <u>X</u> Enclosed
2111 Eisenhower Avenue Alexandria, VA 22314 (703) 415-2555 1/2005 KANPAGH 00000080 1053541	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
40.00 OP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	regoing information is true and correct and any attached
Ralph A. Dowell 26,868	<u>4n</u> <u>5/25/05</u> Ire Date
	eet, attachments and document:4

PATENT REEL: 016981 FRAME: 0003 - 18 -

SCHEDULE "C"

WORLD WIDE ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lawson Research Institute, whose full post office address is London Health Sciences Centre, South Street Site, Victoria Campus, 370 South Street, Nurse's Residence, London, Ontario, Canada, N6A 4G5, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to, and by these presents hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Fralex Therapeutics Inc., a company incorporated and existing under the laws of [Canada], carrying on business at c/o: Nuc. Med. Dept., rm. C522, St. Joseph's Health Centre, 268 Grosvenor Street, London, Ontario, Canada, N6A 4V2 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest, inclusive of any priority rights derived therefrom, for Canada and any other country or countries, in and to the inventions listed in Schedule "AA" as set forth in the patents and patent applications listed therewith in Schedule "AA", including any and all divisions, continuations thereof and in and to any and all patents of any country which may issue on any national application, based on such patents and patent applications, for said inventions, including any and all reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made.

The undersigned warrants and covenants that they have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that they have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

The undersigned further covenants and agrees to, at any time upon request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, transfer all information known to them

relating to said invention or patent application, execute and deliver any papers and do all other acts as are deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said inventions, to said application including

DOCSTOR: 908975\14

PATENT REEL: 016981 FRAME: 0004

·~~~

ı.

- 19 -

divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues, reexaminations or extensions and assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing patents of any country for said inventions.

this 18 day of Mary , 2005. London SIGNED at

LAWSON RESEARCH INSTITUTE

macilonald

Name: Joseph Gilbert Title:

DOCSTOR: 908975\14

PATENT REEL: 016981 FRAME: 0005 . . .

•

!.

۰.

- 20 -

SCHEDULE "AA" - Patents and Patent Applications

Courtry	SeralNo	Filing Date (m/d/y), f
Title: Dragnosis and	Classification of Disease and Disabili	ty Using Low Freedency Magnetic
Field Designed Puls	es (CNPS)	
U.S.	. 60/209994	6/8/00
PCT	PCT/CA01/00828	6/7/01
Canada	2410464	6/7/01
U.S.	10/319944	12/16/02
Title: Image-Guided	Pulsed Magnetic Field Diagnosistand	Treatment
<u>U.S.</u>	60/482709	6/27/03
PCT	PCT/CA2004/000945	6/25/04 .
Title Electrotherapy	Device Using Low Frequency Magne	nc Puises
JP .	500049/1998	6/5/97
EP	97923693.2	6/5/97
U.S.	09/194930	1/20/99
Canada	2257266	6/5/97
	gneticland Electrical Field Shielding	和自然的影响。在美国中的影響的影響。
US	60/210478	6/9/00
PCT	PCT/CA01/00829	6/7/01
Canada	2410092	6/7/01
EP	01942936.4	6/7/01
ЛР	2002-501520	6/7/01
U.S.	10/313616	6/7/02
Title: Low Frequenc	y Magnetic Field Designed Pulses	
U.S.	60/019184	06/06/96
PCT	PCT/CA97/00388	05/06/97
Title: Portable Electr	otherapy Device	
U.S.	60/429240	11/25/02
PCT	PCT/CA03/01819	11/25/03

DOCSTOR: 908975\14

PATENT REEL: 016981 FRAME: 0006

RECORDED: 05/25/2005